
  Surry County Inspectors 
 

Adams, Mike 

LP Corporation 

2300 Elledge Mill Road, North Wilkesboro, NC 28659 

336-957-0862 

mike.adams@lpcorp.com 

www.lpcorp.com 

 

 
Anderson, Dennis 

Virginia Department of Forestry 

859 Tuggles Gap Road, Floyd, VA 24091 

540-745-3438 

anderson@swva.net 

mountainproductsllc.com 

 

Barnes, Jonathan 

William H. Lock and Associates, Inc 

P.O. Box 49571, Greensboro, NC 27419 

336-632-9088 

Jcbarnes@whlock.com 

www.whlock.com 

 

 
Bost, Mark 

N.C. Forest Service 

304 Old Hargrave Road, Lexington, NC 27295 

919-545-4499 

mark.bost@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 

 

Brinkley, Jeremy 

Wall and Company, Inc. 

P.O. Box 497, Lexington, NC 27293 

336-247-3068 

jeremy@wallandcompanyinc.com 

www.wallandcompanyinc.com 

 

 
Brown, David 

Retired 

P.O. Box 357, Boonville, NC 27011 

336-467-0345 

treefrogyad@gmail.com 

 

 

Cox, Stephen 

N.C. Tree Farm Program 

192 Greene Road, Dobson, NC 27017 

336-374-4677 

stevecox@surry.net 

 

 

 
Gatlin, Nathan 

N.C. Forest Service 

952 Sand Ridge Road, Millers Creek, NC 28651 

828-772-6324 

nathan.gatlin@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 

 

Millsaps, Preston 

Eastern Forest Consultants 

343 Deer Lane, Union Grove, NC 28689 

336-466-4008 

pmillsaps.efc@gmail.com 

 

 

 
Pardue, Jeff 

Forestland Consultants, Inc. 

P.O. Box 807, Wilkesboro, NC 28697 

336-667-4424 

jpforestry@aol.com 

www.forestlandconsultants.com 

 

Paris, Dakota 

N.C. Forest Service 

P.O. Box 220, Pinnacle, NC 27043 

336-479-3190 

dakota.paris@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 

 

 
Phillips, Amy 

Weyerhaeuser-Elkin 

2716 Swaringen Road, Traphill, NC 28685 

336-984-9853 

amy.phillips@weyerhaeuser.com 

 

 

Smith, Noah 

Forestland Consultants 

315 Hidden Acres Drive, Ronda, NC 28670 

336-366-0540 

nms0036@mix.wvu.edu 

 

 
Tuschak, Luke 

Piedmont Forestry Consultants 

924 Happy Hill Road, Lexington, NC 27295 

336-312-8697 

luketuschak@yahoo.com 

www.piedmontforestry.com 

 


